Form PTO-1595 12 - 30 -	-200e
(Rev. 6-93) - RI	
OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94) To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Tracenal A	
Name of conveying party(ies):	Name and address of receiving party(ies):
Joe J. Lacey Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? ○ Yes ● No	Name: GE Medical Systems Global Technology Company, LLC Internal Address:
	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? ○ Yes • No
3. Nature of conveyance:	
Assignment	U.S. PTO 38676
Execution Date: /2//6/2003	10738676
Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed with a new application, the execution date of the application is:	
-	
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)
Additional numbers attached? ○ Yes ● No	
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:
Name:	7. Total Fee (37 CFR 34) \$40
Internal Address:	O Enclosed
Street Address: 26946	Authorized to be charged to deposit account
PATENT_TRADEMARK OFFICE City: State: Zip	8. Deposit account number: 07-0845
,	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE	
9. Statement and signature	
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.	
Joseph S. Heino Name of person signing	54 12/17/03 Signature 12/17/03
Total number of pages including cover	sheet, attachments, and document:
Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:	

Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments
Washington, D. C. 20231

12/29/2003 DBYRNE

00000198 070845

10738676

01 FC:8021 40.00 DA

ASSIGNMENT

In consideration of One Dollar and other good and valuable consideration, of which we acknowledge receipt, Joe J. Lacey of Cambridge, Wisconsin, hereby selsl and assigns to GE Medical Systems Global Technology Company, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company, (hereinafter referred to as the "Company") its successors and assigns the entire right, title and interest in and to the improvements in SELF REGULATING DETECTOR RAIL HEATER FOR COMPUTED TOMOGRAPHY IMAGING SYSTEMS, invented by me, as described in the application identified above, and any and all applications for patent and patents therefor in any and all countries, including all divisions, reissues, continuations and extensions thereof, and all rights of priority resulting from the filing of said United States application, and authorize and request any official whose duty it is to issue patents, to issue any patent on said improvements or resulting therefrom to said Company, or its successors or assigns and agree that on request and without further consideration, but at the expense of said Company, we will communicate to said Company or its representatives or nominees any facts known to me respecting said improvements and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuing and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything possible to aid said Company, its successors, assigns, and nominees to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for said improvements in all countries.

Dec. 16, 2003 foed-Jack

State of Wisconsin

SS.

RECORDED: 12/17/2003

County of Waukesha)

(SEAL)

Notary Public, State of 2/5 Conditions My Commission: 11-4-200-7

Page 1 of 1

PATENT REEL: 014825 FRAME: 0968